
 

 

TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 
SEPTEMBER 2024 – JULY 2026 

 

Please note, the law dictates that all family holidays must be taken during these school holiday periods 
  

AUTUMN TERM 2024 
First day of term  Monday 2nd September 2024 - Non-Pupil Day 
    Tuesday 3rd September 2024 – Non-Pupil Day 
    Wednesday 4th September 2024 – Year 7 and L6 students only 
    Thursday 5th September 2024 – All year groups 
    Thursday 26th September 2024 – Early closure at 12:30 
    Friday 27th September 2024 – Non-Pupil Day 
Half term   Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November 2024  
Last day of term  Friday 20th December 2024 - early closure 

 

SPRING TERM 2025 
First day of term  Monday 6th January 2025 – Non-Pupil Day  
Half term    Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 2025 

 Last day of term  Friday 4th April 2025  
 

SUMMER TERM 2025 
First day of term  Tuesday 22nd April 2025  
May Day    Monday 5th May 2025 
Half term    Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May 2025  
Last day of term  Friday 18th July 2025 - early closure 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2025 
First day of term  Monday 1st September 2025 - Non-Pupil Day 
    Tuesday 2nd September 2025 - Non-Pupil Day 
    Wednesday 3rd September 2025 - Year 7 and L6 students only 
    Thursday 4th September 2025 - All year groups 
Half term   Monday 27th October to Friday 31st October 2025  
Last day of term  Friday 19th December 2025 - early closure 

 

SPRING TERM 2026 
First day of term  Monday 5th January 2026  
Half term    Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February 2026 

 Last day of term  Friday 27th March 2026 – early closure 
 

SUMMER TERM 2026 
First day of term  Monday 13th April 2026  
May Day    Monday 4th May 2026 
Half term    Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May 2026 
Last day of term  Friday 17th July 2026 – early closure 

 

NON-PUPIL DAYS 2024/25: 
The following days, which will be set aside for staff preparation and in-service training, will be holidays 
for all our students (subject to change):  
 
 Monday 2nd September 2024   Friday 27th September 2024 
 Tuesday 3rd September 2024   Monday 6th January 2025 


